
Undergraduate/Graduate School Learning Environment 

1）  Undergraduate Faculties/Divisions

Student Common Room Library Student Computers Individual Lockers Status of Other Aspects of Individual Divisions

Division of Liberal Arts and Humanities

Department of Philosophy, Ethics, and Art History Yes （LE 1-620） Yes （LE 1-610、619、820） Yes （4） Yes（LE 1-620） Computers are shared.

Department of Comparative History Yes （LE 1-612） Yes（LE 1-612） Yes （10） Yes（LE 1-612） Other, library（LE 1-613）

Department of Geography Yes （LE 1-717） Yes（LE 1-709） Yes （17） Yes（LE 1-717） Map room, computer room, geological sample room, etc., available.

Division of Languages and Culture

Department of Japanese Language and Literature Yes（LE 1-524） Yes（LE 1-523） Yes （3） Yes（LE 1-524）

Department of Chinese Language and Culture Yes（LE 1-417） Yes（LE 1-413） Yes （4） Yes（LE 1-417） Study and break space available.

Department of English Language and Culture Yes（LE 1-818） Yes（LE 1-420） Yes （3） Yes（LE 1-818） Other, library（LE 1-421）

Department of French Language and Culture Yes（IF 3-402） Yes（IF 3-407） Yes （1） Yes（IF 3-401）

Division of Human and Social Sciences

Department of Sociology Yes（LE 1-821） Yes（LE 1-616） Yes （10） Yes（LE 1-821）
Common room computers and lockers are shared with the Department of Educational
Sciences.

Department of Educational Sciences Yes（LE 1-821） Yes（LE 1-218） Yes （10） Yes（LE 1-821） AA supports and provides advice to students regarding learning.

Department of Psychology Yes（LE 1-227） Yes（LE 1-812） Yes （9） Yes（LE 1-227） Computers shared with graduate students

Division of Performing Arts

Department of Dance and Dance Education Yes（LE 2-207） Yes（LE2-213） Yes （4） Yes（LE 2-207） Computers shared with graduate students

Department of Music Expression Yes（LE 2-207） Yes（LE2-109） Yes （2） Yes（2-207） 10 individual piano practice rooms available, computers are shared.

Global Studies for Intercultural Cooperation Yes（LE 1-305） Yes（LE 1-708） Yes （6） Yes（LE 1-305）

Department of Mathematics Yes（S 1-618） Yes（S 1-602） Yes （7） Yes（S 1-618） Other, common room （S 1-622, 628, 632, 641, etc.）

Department of Physics Yes（S 1-218） Yes（S 1-601） Yes （91） Yes（S 1-218）
Desks, lockers, and computers are available in the laboratories to which 4th-year
students are assigned. Including computers shared with graduate students

Department of Chemistry Yes（S 1-418） Yes（S 1-601） Yes （50） Yes（S 1-Entrance） Other, locker room （IF 3 3rd floor）, S 1st to 4th floors）

Department of Biology Yes（S 1-518） Yes（S 1-601） Yes （57） Yes（S 1-518） Other, locker room （S 1 1st Floor）

Department of Information Sciences Yes（S 3-604） Yes（S 3-501） Yes （60） Yes（S 3-604） Other, common room; desks available in laboratories for 4th-year students.

Division of Nutrition and Food Science Yes（CR-405） Yes（M-208） Yes （39） Yes（HE 2-164） Other, common room （CR 504）, library （HE 266）

Division of Human-Environmental Science Yes（CR-705, CR-806） Yes（M-208） Yes （49） Yes（HE 2-163） 17 PCs for CAD （CR 805）, computers shared with graduate students

Division of Human Life and Environmental Sciences

Department of Developmental Clinical Psychology No Yes（M-331） Yes （6） Yes（HE 2-161） Other, Storage room of document（M 346）

Department of Social Sciences and Family Studies No Yes（M-303） Yes （12） Yes（HE 2-161） Other, library （M 305, 310, 315, etc.）

Department of Cultural Historical Studies Yes（M-321） Yes（M-329） Yes （6） Yes（HE 2-163）
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Student Common Room Library Student Computers Individual Lockers Status of Other Aspects of Individual Divisions

Division of Comparative Studies of Societies and Cultures

Department of Japanese Language and Literature Yes（LE 1-524） Yes（LE 1-523） Yes（4） Yes（LE 1-524） Computers are shared.

Department of Asian Languages, Literatures, and Cultures Yes（LE 1-417） Yes（LE 1-413） Yes（4） Yes（LE 1-417） Other, library （LE 1-414）

Department of English Language and Culture Yes（LE 1-815） Yes（LE 1-420） Yes（3） Yes（LE 1-815） Other, library （LE 1-421; computers are shared）

Department of French Language and Culture Yes（IF 3-402） Yes（IF 3-407） Yes（1） Yes（IF 3-401） Computers are shared.

Department of Applied Japanese Linguistics Yes（LE 2-102） Yes（LE 2-103） Yes（1） Yes（LE 2-102） The library is shared with the assistant's office.

Department of Philosophy Yes（LE 1-620） Yes（LE 1-619） Yes（1） Yes（LE 1-620） Computers are shared.

Department of History and Art History Yes（LE 1-805） Yes（LE1-613） Yes（10） Yes（LE 1-805） Computers are shared.

Department of Culture and Historical Studies Yes（M-324） Yes（M-329） Yes（7） Yes（M-324） Computers are shared.

Department of Dance Yes（LE 2-215） Yes（LE 2-Dance） Yes（4） Yes（LE 2-215） Computers are shared.

Department of Music Yes（LE 2-112） Yes（LE 2-109） Yes（2） Yes（LE 2-207） Other, common room （LE 2-207; computers are shared）

Division of Human Developmental Sciences

Department of Educational Sciences Yes（LE 1-713） Yes（LE 1-218） Yes（15） Yes（LE 1-713） Common room, computers are shared.

Department of Psychology Yes（LE 1-203, etc.） Yes（LE 1-812） Yes（47） Yes（LE 1-203 etc.） Library, computers are shared.

Department of Developmental and Clinical Psychology Yes（M-129） Yes（M-331） Yes（20） Yes（M-129） Computers are shared.

Department of Applied Sociology/Sociology and Social Policies Yes（LE 1-713） Yes（LE 1-616） Yes（12） Yes（LE 1-713）
Library, common room, and computers are shared with undergraduate and doctoral
students.

Department of Child Study Yes（HE 2-261-1） Yes（M-331） Yes（4） Yes（M-129） Computers are shared.

Division of Gender and Social Sciences

Department of Social and Family Policies Yes（M 319） Yes（M-303、305、315、318） Yes（10） Yes（M 319） Other, library （M 310, etc.）

Department of Geography and Environmental Studies Yes（LE 1-701） Yes（LE1-709） Yes（15） Yes（LE 1-701）
Other, map room, computer room, geological sample room, etc., available.
Computers are shared.

　Department of Gender and Development Studies Yes（HE 2-261-1） No Yes（5） Yes（HE 2-261） Computers, desks, and chairs are shared.

Division of Life Sciences

Department of Biological Sciences Yes（S 1-518） Yes（S 1-601） Yes（53） Yes（S 1-518） Computers are prepared for students by individual faculty members.

Department of Human Environmental Sciences Yes （each laboratory） Yes（M 208） Yes（49） No Computers are shared.

Department of Food and Nutritional Sciences Yes（CR 405） Yes（M 208） Yes（28） Yes （assigned laboratory） Other, common room （CR 504）, food library （HE 201）

Department of Genetic Counseling Yes（IF 3-203） Yes（IF 3-203） Yes（4） Yes（IF 3-203） Computers are shared.

Division of Advanced Sciences

Department of Mathematics Yes（S 2-618） Yes（S 1-602） Yes（7） Yes（S 1-618） Other, common room （S 1-622, 632, 641）, etc.

Department of Physics Yes （each laboratory） Yes（S 1-601） Yes（91） Yes （each laboratory） Including computers shared with undergraduates

Department of Chemistry and Biochemistry Yes（S 1-418） Yes（S 1-601） Yes（20） Yes（S 1-3,4） Computers are shared.

Department of Computer Science No Yes（S 3-501） Yes（160） No Computers are shared.

Student Common Room Library Student Computers Individual Lockers Status of Other Aspects of Individual Divisions

Division of Comparative Studies of Societies and Cultures

Department of Japanese Studies in a Global Perspective Yes（LE 1-620） Yes（LE 1-523、619） Yes（6） Yes（LE 1-620） Computers are shared.

Department of Language, Literature, and Culture Yes（LE 1-815、IF 3-402） Yes（LE 1-420、IF 3-407） Yes（9） Yes（LE 1-815、IF 3-401） Other, common room （LE 1-417）, library （LE 1-421, 413）

Department of Comparative Social Studies Yes（LE 1-805、LE 2-215） Yes （LE 1-613;  LE 2 Dance） Yes（9） Yes（LE 1-805、LE 2-215） Computers are shared.

Department of Arts and Representational Studies
Yes（M 324、LE 1-620、LE 2-
215）

Yes（M 329、LE 1-610, 820、
LE 2-Dance109）

Yes（6）
Yes（M 324、LE 1-620、LE 2-
215）

Computers are shared.（1 each in LE 1-610, 620, 820）
Other, common room（LE 2-112、207）

Division of Human Developmental Sciences

Department of Educational Science Yes（LE 2-307） Yes（LE 1-218） Yes（16） No Computers are shared.

Department of Psychology Yes（LE 1-203, etc.） Yes（LE 1-812） Yes（47） Yes（LE 1-203 etc.） Library, computers are shared.

Department of Developmental and Clinical Psychology Yes（M-129） Yes（M-331） Yes（20） Yes（M-129） Computers are shared.

Department of Applied Sociology/Sociology and Social Policies Yes（M-312, 313, LE 1-713） Yes（LE1-616、M-303, etc.） Yes（19） Yes（LE1-713、M-312、313）
Computers, library, common room are shared by undergraduates, master's students,
doctoral students, and graduate students in other majors, etc.

Department of Child and Childcare Studies Yes（HE 2-261-2） Yes（M-331） Yes（4） Yes（M-129） Computers are shared.

Division of Interdisciplinary Gender Studies

Department of Interdisciplinary Gender Studies
Yes （SS GS; M 312, 313; LE
1-701; HE 2-261）

Yes（M-303、305、310、315、
318、208、LE1-709）

Yes（9）
Yes （SS GS; M 312, LE 1-
701）

Computers are shared. However, SS GS common rooms and lockers are available until
June （when the Center is relocated）. LE 1-701 and HE 2-261 use a portion of the
common rooms of the master's program Division of Gender and Social Sciences
Department of Geography and Environmental Studies　and Department of Gender and
Development Studies.

Division of Life Sciences

Department of Biological Sciences Yes（S 1-518） Yes（S 1-601） Yes（53） Yes（S 1-518） Computers are shared, and prepared for students by individual faculty members.

Department of Human Environmental Sciences Yes （each laboratory） Yes（M 208） Yes（49） No Computers are shared.

Department of Food and Nutritional Sciences Yes（CR 405） Yes（M 208） Yes（28） Yes （assigned laboratory） Computers are shared, and prepared for students by individual faculty members.

Department of Genetic Counseling Yes（IF 3-203） Yes（IF 3-203） Yes（4） Yes （IF 3-502） Computers are shared.

Department of Disease Prevention Science Yes （each laboratory） Yes （S 1-601） Yes （3） Yes （each laboratory） Computers are shared.

Division of Advanced Sciences

Department of Mathematics Yes（S 2-606） Yes（S 1-602） Yes（17） No Other, common room （S 2-607）

Department of Physics Yes （each laboratory） Yes（S 1-610） Yes（91） Yes （each laboratory） Including computers shared with undergraduates.

Department of Chemistry and Biochemistry Yes（S 1-418） Yes（S 1-601） Yes（20） Yes（S 1-3、4） Computers are shared.

Department of Computer Science Yes（All 12 rooms） Yes（S 3-501） Yes（160） Yes （each laboratory） Computers are shared.

Note 1: LE = Letters & Education Building, S = Science Building, HE = Human Life & Environmental Sciences Building, M = Main Building, SS = Student Service Building, GS = Institute for Gender Studies, IF = Inter-faculty Building,
CR = Comprehensive Research Building, HE2 = Main Building 2, Human Life & Environmental Sciences Building
Note 2: The learning environments of common rooms, libraries, computers, and lockers are not separated for undergraduate and graduate students, but are shared. In addition, the numbers of computers indicated above overlap.
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2）  Graduate School

Undergraduate Faculties/Divisions, etc.
Learning Environment Status


